that Downer is entering into in conjunction with the Offer. For accounting purposes, this bridging facility is expected to be treated as a current liability as at the date of the Transaction
d) The consolidation of Spotless’ assets and liabilities as at 31 December 2016, which have been derived from Spotless' reviewed financial statements for the half year ended 31 December

2016. As noted in the basis of preparation section of this Presentation, due to information limitations a purchase price allocation exercise is not able to be undertaken at the time of the
Presentation. Accordingly, for the purposes of the Combined Group pro forma balance sheet, no adjustments have been made to the carrying values of Spotless' assets and liabilities, and the
excess between the purchase price and net assets is reflected in the intangibles line. Downer will undertake a detailed purchase price allocation exercise post-acquisition which may result in
changes to the fair value of assets and liabilities acquired and / or give rise to the recognition of separately identifiable intangible assets

Page 39

Not for distribution or release in the United States

($m) Downer as at
31 December 2016

Downer pro forma
adjustments

Downer pro forma
pre-Transaction

Transaction
pro forma

adjustments

Combined Group
pro forma

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents   602.1  756.9  1,359.0  (703.0) 656.0

Trade and other receivables  1,040.9  -  1,040.9  424.8  1,465.7

Property, plant and equipment  987.8  9.2  997.0  279.9  1,276.9
Intangible assets  1,032.5  64.2  1,096.7  1,725.4  2,822.1
Other assets  462.4  239.3  701.7  (29.1) 672.6
Total assets  4,125.7  1,069.6  5,195.3  1,698.0  6,893.3
Liabilities
Trade and other payables  928.9  -  928.9  278.8  1,207.7
Current borrowings  34.5  -  34.5  902.0  936.5
Non-current borrowings  587.8  73.4  661.2  281.2  942.4
Other liabilities  456.1  -  456.1  251.0  707.1
Total liabilities  2,007.3  73.4  2,080.7  1,713.0  3,793.7
Net assets  2,118.4  996.2  3,114.6  (15.0) 3,099.6
Equity

Issued capital and reserves  1,426.0  997.2  2,423.2  -  2,423.2

Retained earnings  692.4  (1.0) 691.4  (15.0) 676.4
Total equity  2,118.4  996.2  3,114.6  (15.0) 3,099.6

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
Pro forma balance sheet as at 31 December 2016

Notes:
1 The Downer balance sheet as at 31 December 2016 has been derived from Downer’s reviewed financial statements for the half year ended 31 December 2016.
2 The Downer Pro Forma pre-Transaction Balance Sheet represents the Downer balance sheet as at 31 December 2016, after adjusting for the impact of the following events, as if these events had taken

place as at 31 December 2016:
a) The receipt of gross proceeds from the Offer of approximately $1,011 million based on the issue of 169.9 million shares at an Offer price of $5.95 per share, less $19.7 million of Offer related